Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TGN, Inc.		10/27/2008	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gametap LLC	
Street Address:	27 , rue de la Ville L' Eveque	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75008	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3269617	A DAY IN THE EXTRA LIFE
Registration Number:	3326217	CHALLENGED
Registration Number:	3146745	EXPAND YOUR PLAYGROUND
Registration Number:	3340933	GAMETAP
Registration Number:	3248594	GAMETAP
Registration Number:	3114259	
Registration Number:	3443037	GAMETAP TRACKS
Registration Number:	3033114	GAMETAP
Registration Number:	3276887	HYPER 5
Serial Number:	78421524	GAMETAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)827-1994

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-827-2258

TRADEMARK REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0458

900119456

3269617

CH \$265.0

Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	tbsuspto@turner.com Claire M. Kimball One CNN Center, NW , NT 10		
Address Line 2:		Dept,. Trademark Group	
Address Line 4:	Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303		
DOMESTIC REPRESENTA	TIVE		
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sherry Garrett	
Signature:		/Sherry Garrett/	
Date:		10/28/2008	
Total Attachments: 3			

source=TGN Gametap#page1.tif source=TGN Gametap#page2.tif source=TGN Gametap#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0459

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TGN, Inc., a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, with its principal place of business at One CNN Center, Atlanta, Georgia 30303 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used and is the owner of the marks shown in Schedule A, attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), in connection with Assignor's services, and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Gametap LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 27, rue de la Ville L'Evêque, 75008 Paris, France ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the parties' mutual covenants and undertakings, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all registrations and applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and including any and all claims for past infringement thereof, including all rights as opponents in any opposition or cancellation proceeding. Assignor further agrees to execute all documents necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of the 27th day of October 2008.

TGN, Inc.

^ /

Printed Name: Louise S. Sams

Title: Vice President & Secretary

Date: October 27, 2008

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

United States of America State of Georgia County of DeKalb)) ss:)
I, MEREDITH L. BOUDIN, a State certify:	Notary Public in and for the above-mentioned County and
	008, before me personally appeared Louise S. Sams, who nt as Vice President & Secretary of TGN, Inc.
the name of said corporation a	ridual is duly authorized to sign the foregoing instrument in and that the purposes for which said instrument are granted ects or activities of said corporation.
Meudyh A. Bonden Notary Public	and the state of t
My Commission Expires: Ja	many 4, 2009
(Seal)	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0461

GAMETAP TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Application No	Registration No	TM Logo
A DAY IN THE EXTRA LIFE WORD	78649191	3269617	
CHALLENGED WORD	78636739	3326217	
EXPAND YOUR PLAYGROUND WORD	78550575	3146745	
GAMETAP & DESIGN REP I	78493766	3340933	Д́GAMETAP
GAMETAP & DESIGN REP II	78769941	3248594	gametap
GAMETAP DESIGN (ONLY)	78677037	3114259	
GAMETAP TRACKS WORD	78968759	3443037	
GAMETAP WORD	78421524		
GAMETAP WORD	78421558	3033114	
HYPER 5 WORD	78636727	3276887	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/28/2008 REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0462